

SAFE STREETS MADISON 2024

CONTRACT NO. 8695
 DATE: 4/11/24

Item	Quantity	Price	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
			Extension	Price
Section B: Proposal Page				
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$15,000.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$75,540.00	\$75,540.00	\$70,000.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	512.00	\$71.80	\$36,761.60	\$60.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	113.00	\$14.25	\$1,610.25	\$4.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	2713.00	\$2.25	\$6,104.25	\$3.00
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	121.00	\$10.20	\$1,234.20	\$12.00
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	52.00	\$6.55	\$340.60	\$10.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	113.00	\$4.00	\$452.00	\$5.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	113.00	\$4.00	\$452.00	\$5.00
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	125.00	\$43.10	\$5,387.50	\$45.00
30205 - TYPE "E" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	908.00	\$46.10	\$41,858.80	\$45.00
30304 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	160.00	\$8.45	\$1,352.00	\$20.00
30311 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE - S.F.	1913.00	\$8.50	\$16,260.50	\$15.00
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - S.F.	40.00	\$51.00	\$2,040.00	\$50.00
30355 - STAMPED AND COLORED 7-INCH CONCRETE - S.F.	2380.00	\$18.40	\$43,792.00	\$18.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	100.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	23.00	\$257.60	\$5,924.80	\$260.00
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL.	14.00	\$3.00	\$42.00	\$3.00
40251 - ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR CURB FRONT FILL (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	125.00	\$46.50	\$5,812.50	\$10.00
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	185.00	\$24.10	\$4,458.50	\$25.00
40410 - CONCRETE SPEED HUMP - S.Y.	1695.00	\$96.20	\$163,059.00	\$150.00
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	160.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$4.00
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.25
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	355.00	\$5.00	\$1,775.00	\$12.50
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F.	588.00	\$15.00	\$8,820.00	\$20.00
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	15.00	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$23.00
60820 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE - EACH	28.00	\$175.00	\$4,900.00	\$300.00
60823 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE - EACH	2.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$160.00
60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH - L.F.	400.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$3.10
90001 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SPEED HUMP ARROW - EACH	42.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	\$465.00
31 Items	Totals		\$460,858.50	\$567,802.50